
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 3774 15469 0 19243 3774 15469 0 19243 7116 9684 0 16800 7116 9684 0 16800 55623 294470 0 350093 0 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 3774 15469 0 19243 6749 10775 0 17524 13865 20459 0 34324 48874 283695 0 332569 0 0% 0%

3 8372 11460 0 19831 12146 26928 0 39074 6868 11137 0 18005 20733 31596 0 52329 50377 284017 0 334395 0 0% 0%

4 4253 10960 0 15214 16399 37888 0 54287 7247 11099 0 18346 27980 42695 0 70675 47384 283878 0 331262 0 0% 0%

5 8732 18609 0 27341 25131 56497 0 81628 7580 9712 0 17292 35560 52407 0 87967 48536 292775 0 341311 0 0% 0%

6 0 23476 0 23476 25131 79973 0 105104 3187 13415 0 16602 38747 65822 0 104569 45349 302836 0 348185 0 0% 0%

7 0 11617 0 11617 25131 91590 0 116721 3614 14517 0 18131 42361 80339 0 122700 41735 299936 0 341671 0 0% 0%

8 8647 3859 0 12506 33778 95449 0 129227 3548 14248 0 17796 45909 94587 0 140496 46833 289547 0 336381 0 0% 0%

9 0 19167 0 19167 33778 114616 0 148394 3760 14299 0 18059 49669 108886 0 158555 43073 294415 0 337488 0 0% 0%

10 8423 3514 0 11937 42201 118129 0 160331 3369 14005 0 17374 53038 122891 0 175929 48128 283924 0 332051 0 0% 0%

11 12682 8057 0 20739 54883 126187 0 181070 3430 14171 0 17601 56468 137062 0 193530 57380 277810 0 335190 0 0% 0%

12 4308 15685 0 19993 59191 141872 0 201063 3610 14443 0 18053 60078 151505 0 211583 58077 279052 0 337129 0 0% 0%

13 8312 11664 0 19976 67503 153536 0 221039 3567 14567 0 18134 63645 166072 0 229717 62822 276149 0 338971 0 0% 0%

14 0 31447 0 31447 67503 184983 0 252486 9347 8266 0 17613 72992 174338 0 247330 53475 299330 0 352805 0 0% 0%

15 0 3708 0 3708 67503 188691 0 256194 3603 13999 0 17602 76595 188337 0 264932 49872 289040 0 338912 0 0% 0%

16 16345 18968 0 35313 83848 207659 0 291507 3326 13947 0 17273 79921 202284 0 282205 62891 294060 0 356952 0 0% 0%

17 4199 15490 0 19689 88047 223149 0 311196 3391 14252 0 17643 83312 216536 0 299848 63699 295299 0 358998 0 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 88047 223149 0 311196 4494 12810 0 17304 87806 229346 0 317152 59205 282489 0 341694 0 0% 0%

19 8492 7399 0 15891 96539 230548 0 327087 5847 10325 0 16172 93653 239671 0 333324 61850 279563 0 341413 0 0% 0%

20 8389 11668 0 20057 104928 242216 0 347144 1194 10513 0 11707 94847 250184 0 345031 69045 280718 0 349763 0 0% 0%

21 0 3934 0 3934 104928 246150 0 351078 2667 9645 0 12312 97514 259829 0 357343 66378 275006 0 341384 0 0% 0%

22 4168 23937 0 28105 109095 270087 0 379183 3489 10701 0 14190 101003 270530 0 371533 67057 288243 0 355299 0 0% 0%

23 0 4019 0 4019 109095 274106 0 383201 3465 13732 0 17197 104468 284262 0 388730 63592 278529 0 342121 0 0% 0%

24 4250 8096 0 12346 113345 282203 0 395548 5236 12730 0 17966 109704 296992 0 406696 62606 273896 0 336502 0 0% 0%

25 0 7596 0 7596 113345 289798 0 403143 4614 13308 0 17922 114318 310300 0 424618 57992 268183 0 326175 0 0% 0%

26 0 15605 0 15605 113345 305403 0 418748 6564 10675 0 17239 120882 320975 0 441857 51428 273113 0 324541 0 0% 0%

27 0 7425 0 7425 113345 312828 0 426173 5194 12298 0 17492 126076 333273 0 459349 46234 268240 0 314474 0 0% 0%

28 8351 3878 0 12230 121697 316706 0 438402 2106 12271 0 14377 128182 345544 0 473726 52479 259847 0 312326 0 0% 0%

29 0 22914 0 22914 121697 339620 0 461316 2520 12497 0 15017 130702 358041 0 488743 49959 270264 0 320223 0 0% 0%

30 8709 4127 0 12837 130406 343747 0 474153 2383 12300 0 14683 133085 370341 0 503426 56285 262091 0 318376 0 0% 0%

31 4324 7906 0 12231 134730 351653 0 486383 2763 12779 0 15542 135848 383120 0 518968 57847 257218 0 315065 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 58965 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 288685 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s BCCL, NCL & CCL
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of August 2020 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16800 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17524 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18005 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18346 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17292 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16602 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18131 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17796 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18059 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17374 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17601 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18053 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18134 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17613 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17602 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17273 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17643 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17304 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16172 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11707 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12312 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14190 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17197 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17966 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17922 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17239 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17492 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14377 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15017 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14683 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15542 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 58965 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 288685 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of August 2020

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-20 276783 70092 0 346875 24067 4020 0 28088 24067 4020 0 28088 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380985 236857 0 617842 0 0% 0%

May-20 370000 0 0 370000 0 0 0 0 24067 4020 0 28088 54729 21152 0 75881 54729 21152 0 75881 326256 215705 0 541961 0 0% 0%

Jun-20 370000 0 0 370000 129502 206460 0 335963 153570 210481 0 364050 265036 152377 0 417413 319765 173529 0 493294 190722 269789 0 460510 0 0% 0%

Jul-20 0 470000 0 470000 124192 284897 0 409089 277762 495378 0 773139 255949 266001 0 521950 575714 439530 0 1015244 58965 288685 0 347650 0 0% 0%

Aug-20 0 460700 0 460700 134730 351653 0 486383 412492 847031 0 1259523 135848 383120 0 518968 711562 822650 0 1534212 57847 257218 0 315065 0 0% 0%

Sep-20

Oct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 356917 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 232837 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

2 April 2020 Coal requisition quantity is on provisional basis. Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2020-21

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

May-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75881 0% 0%

Jun-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417413 0% 0%

Jul-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 521950 0% 0%

Aug-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 518968 0% 0%

Sep-20

Oct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 356917 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 232837 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2020-21

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


